AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE
Insured who was injured by uninsured motorist and underinsured
motorist was entitled to recover no more than $75,000 as maximum
limit of liability per accident; not entitled to recover maximum unin-
sured benefits and maximum underinsured benefits; overruling Coni-
glario v. Hanover Ins. Co., 233 N.J.Super. 627, 559 A.2d 875. Hesser v.
Harleysville-Garden State Ins. Co., 287 N.J.Super. 47, 670 A.2d 123
(A.D.1996).

iii. Data about the insurance company's increased
limits liability rating, vehicle usage, and type of driver
factors to confirm that the proper relativities have been
used in the example. The filing of the appropriate
rating pages shall be sufficient; and
iv. For those insurance companies offering only sin-
gle limit liability coverage, an explanation of the proce-
dure used to develop the bodily injury liability rate
from which the percentage and dollar change amounts
have been determined. This explanation shall include
an example of the calculation methodology.
(k) Insurance companies which do not offer all the cover-
ages described in the Coverage Selection Form shall list
those coverages on the form and shall clearly state that
those coverages are not available from that company.
New Rule, R.1989 d.117, effective February 21, 1989.
See: 20 N.J.R. 2984(a), 21 N.J.R. 558(b).
Section was "Statement on the possible coordination of other health
benefits coverage with the personal injury protection medical expense
options".
Amended by R.1989 d.624, effective December 18, 1989 (operative
January 1, 1990).
See: 21 N.J.R. 3244(a), 21 N.J.R. 3922(a).
Amendments made to bring rule in line with changes in N.J.S.A.
39:6A-23 made by P.L. 1988 c.119.
Amended by R.1990 d.580, effective November 19, 1990 (operative
January 1, 1991).
See: 22 N.J.R. 1681(a), 22 N.J.R. 3488(b).
Amended to be consistent with N.J.A.C. 11:3-15.6; the text of the
Coverage Selection Form is amended both to clarify the current Form
and requirements and to respond to changes required by the "Fair
Automobile Insurance Reform Act of 1990".
R.1992 d.218, effective May 18, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 523(a), 24 N.J.R. 1898(b).
In (h), added Note to 3, Warning statement to 7 and 8, and .
prohibition against domicile misstatement to (2).
Amended by R.1994 d.195, effective April 18, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 85(a), 26 N.J.R. 1659(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.58, effective February 5, 1996.
11:3-15.9
See: 27 N.J.R. 3682(a), 28 N.J.R. 855(a).
Case Notes
Buyer's guide and coverage selection form in regulations promulgat-